
College of Pharmacy  in Al Kharj 

Academic Clender – 1435-1436 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

  

Day 
Date 

Item 
Hijri Gregorian 

Sunday 05/11/1435 31/08/2014 Registration and start of the semester 

Tuesday 28/11/1435 23/09/2014 National Day Vacation  

Thursday 01/12/1435 25/09/2014 
Eid Al-Adha vacation starts by the end of this work 
day 

Sunday 18/12/1435 12/10/2014 Study resumes after Eid Al-Adha vacation 

Thursday 05/02/1436 27/11/2014 Deadline date for dropping the semester 

Sunday 06/03/1436 28/12/2014 The start of exams for general preparatory courses 

Thursday 10/03/1436 01/01/2015 End of exams for general preparatory courses 

Sunday 13/03/1436 04/01/2015 Start of Final exams  

Thursday 24/03/1436 15/01/2015 End of final exams 

Thursday 24/03/1436 15/01/2015 Midyear vacation starts by the end of this work day 

  

 SECOND SEMESTER 

  

Day 
Date 

Item 
Hijri Gregorian 

Sunday 05/04/1436 25/01/2015 Registration & the start of the semester 

Thursday 28/05/1436 19/03/2015 Mid term break 

Thursday 06/06/1436 26/03/2015 Last date for dropping the semester (Yearly system) 

Sunday 09/06/1436 29/03/2015 Study resumes after mid term break 

Thursday 27/06/1436 16/04/2015 Deadline date for dropping the semester 

Sunday 28/07/1436 17/05/2015 The start of exams for general preparatory courses 

Thursday 03/08/1436 21/05/2015 End of exams for general preparatory courses 

Sunday 06/08/1436 24/05/2015 Start of Final exams  

Thursday 17/08/1436 04/06/2015 End of final exams 

Thursday 17/08/1436 04/06/2015 Faculty vacation starts by the end of this work day 

Sunday 01/11/1436 16/08/2015 Faculty reporting date 

Sunday 08/11/1436 23/08/2015 The start of Academic year 1436/1437 H. 

   

Summer Semester 

  

Day 
Date 

Item 
Hijri Gregorian 

Sunday 20/08/1436 07/06/2015 Preparation and registration for summer semester 

Sunday 22/08/1436 09/06/2015 Classes begin 

Thursday 06/10/1436 22/07/2015 Last day for withdrawal from summer semester & courses 

Thursday 22/09/1436 09/07/2015 Beginning of Eid-Al-Fitr holiday 

Thursday 06/10/1436 22/07/2015 Classes resume (After Eid-Al-Fitr holiday) 

Sunday 26/10/1436 11/08/2015 Final Examinations begin  

Thursday 28/10/1436 13/08/2015 End of Final Examinations 

Sunday  01/11/1436 16/08/2015 Faculty reporting date  

Sunday 08/11/1436 23/08/2015 Beginning of Academic Year 1435-1436 HC 
 


